
ST. LANDRY PARISH GOVERNMENT
SMOOTH RIDE HOME

ROADWAY CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
PHASE 1 B

(A&A)

Dupre Road Hwy. 3043 Hwy. 167 25,035 18 Patch & Overlay; 
Reconstruction 1,613,800$      1,613,800$                  

Texas Eastern Road Hwy. 167 Hwy. 3043 18,095 18 Patch & Overlay; 
Reconstruction 746,700$         2,360,500$                  

Noel Road Hwy. 35 Bourque Road 14,640 18 Patch & Overlay 544,500$         2,905,000$                  

Duplechin Road Hwy. 35 Jesse B. Road 17,425 15 Reconstruction 872,000$         3,777,000$                  

School Road Hwy. 190 (east) Hwy. 752 6,026 20 Patch & Overlay; 
Reconstruction 355,800$         4,132,800$                  

Fontenot Road Cemetary Road Hwy. 103 7,280 16 Patch & Overlay 244,400$         4,377,200$                  

Pointe Verte Road Hwy. 103 (south) Hwy. 103 (north) 19,545 16 Patch & Overlay 709,400$         5,086,600$                  

True Vine Road Pointe Verte End of Pavement 2,615 17 Patch & Overlay 149,100$         5,235,700$                  

Cosay Road Hwy. 103 Hwy. 167 12,950 17 Patch & Overlay 474,600$         5,710,300$                  

Rideau Road Hwy. 71 Palmetto Corp. Limits 16,870 18 Patch & Overlay 749,400$         6,459,700$                  

Rideau Road Hwy. 10 Palmetto Corp. Limits 2,300 20 Reconstruction 113,800$         6,573,500$                  

Barne's Lane Rideau Road Dead end 950 18 Patch & Overlay 32,300$           6,605,800$                  

Bolden Road Hwy. 359 Hwy. 71 11,445 20 Patch & Overlay; 
Reconstruction 727,200$         7,333,000$                  

Guillory Road Hwy. 190 Parish Line 13,370 18 Patch & Overlay 512,200$         7,845,200$                  

WPA Road Hwy. 71 Hwy. 182 33,100 20 Patch & Overlay; 
Reconstruction 2,515,000$      10,360,200$                

Dresser Loop Hwy. 757 Lawyer Road 3,902 18 Patch & Overlay 246,700$         10,606,900$                

Lawyer Road Dresser Loop Hwy. 13 2,673 18 Patch & Overlay 162,400$         10,769,300$                

South Vivian Perchville Road Maple 2,660 16 Patch & Overlay 92,500$           10,861,800$                

TOTAL 
ESTIMATED 
ROADWAY 

COST

CUMULATIVE 
PROJECT COSTROAD NAME FROM TO LENGTH  

(FEET)

SURFACE
WIDTH     
(FEET)

RECOMMENDED 
IMPROVEMENT

St. Mary Road Hwy. 190 Hwy. 29 9,050 19 Patch & Overlay 423,100$         11,284,900$                

St. Mary Road Perchville Hwy. 190 5,350 18 Patch & Overlay 209,800$         11,494,700$                

Chanteberry Road Hwy. 190 Hwy. 103 12,450 18 Patch & Overlay 386,500$         11,881,200$                

Frank Road U.S. Hwy 190 LA. Hwy 104 7,340 18 Reconstruction 458,500$         12,339,700$                

Soileau Road Hwy. 757 Hwy. 13 7,630 21 Reconstruction 541,700$         12,881,400$                

Sage Road Hwy. 103 Frilot Cove Road 2,935 18 Reconstruction 183,400$         13,064,800$                

St. Peter Road Hwy. 748 Hwy. 363 3,476 18 Reconstruction 213,000$         13,277,800$                

Boudreaux Road Deblieaux Street Hwy. 104 1,450 18 Reconstruction 119,800$         13,397,600$                

Deblieaux Street Hwy. 104 Hwy 190 640 15 Reconstruction 33,800$           13,431,400$                

St. Berchman Drive Andrepont Road End of Pavement 5,125 18 Reconstruction 320,200$         13,751,600$                

St. Matthew Avenue La Hwy. 104 St. Berchman Drive 2,670 18 Reconstruction 159,400$         13,911,000$                

Babineeaux Road La Hwy. 358 Duplechin Road 4,490 19 Patch & Overlay 282,500$         14,193,500$                

NOTES:

$90.00/ton
$150.00/ton
$90.00/ton
$7.00/s.y.
$6.00/s.y
$90.00/ton
$5.00/s.y.
$80.00/c.y.

4. TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEYING SERVICES AT 0.08% OF ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COSTS
5. GEOTECHNICAL AND QA/QC TESTING SERVICES AT 0.4% OF ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COSTS

Scarify & place 4" asphaltic concrete base
Cold planning
Aggregate shoulder material

2. BASIC ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION FEES AT 6.5% OF ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COSTS (75% FOR BASIC SERVICES AND 25% FOR ADMINISTRATION)
3. RESIDENT PROJECT REPRESENTATIVE SERVICES (RPR) AT 2.9% OF ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COSTS

Lime subgrade treatment

                 
Asphaltic concrete wearing course
Asphaltic concrete patching
Asphaltic concrete leveling course
8 1/2" Soil Cement (10% by volume)

6. LEGAL AND ADMINSTRATION (Bonding, Insurance, Advertising, etc.) AT 2.23% OF ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COSTS (Equivalent to 2% of total bond issuance)
7. CONTINGENCIES AT 10% OF ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COSTS
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